Results of Executive Business Meeting – December 7, 2017

The Senate Judiciary Committee held an executive business meeting to consider pending nominations on December 7, 2017.

Agenda

I. Nominations

Leonard Steven Grasz, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eighth Circuit

ROLL CALL VOTE: REPORTED

11-9

YEAS: Grassley, Hatch, Graham, Cornyn (proxy), Lee, Cruz, Sasse, Flake (proxy), Crapo, Tillis, Kennedy

NAYS: Feinstein, Leahy (proxy), Durbin, Whitehouse (proxy), Klobuchar (proxy), Franken (proxy), Coons, Blumenthal, Hirono

James C. Ho, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Fifth Circuit ROLL CALL VOTE: REPORTED
11-9

YEAS: Grassley, Hatch, Graham, Cornyn (proxy), Lee, Cruz, Sasse, Flake (proxy), Crapo, Tillis, Kennedy

NAYS: Feinstein, Leahy (proxy), Durbin, Whitehouse (proxy), Klobuchar (proxy), Franken (proxy), Coons, Blumenthal, Hirono

Don R. Willett, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Fifth Circuit ROLL CALL VOTE: REPORTED
11-9

YEAS: Grassley, Hatch, Graham, Cornyn (proxy), Lee, Cruz, Sasse, Flake (proxy), Crapo, Tillis, Kennedy

NAYS: Feinstein, Leahy (proxy), Durbin, Whitehouse (proxy), Klobuchar (proxy), Franken (proxy), Coons, Blumenthal, Hirono

Terry A. Doughty, to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Louisiana

VOICE VOTE: REPORTED

Terry Fitzgerald Moorer, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of Alabama

VOICE VOTE: REPORTED

Mark Saafield Norris, Sr., to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Tennessee

ROLL CALL VOTE: REPORTED 11-9

YEAS: Grassley, Hatch, Graham, Cornyn (proxy), Lee, Cruz, Sasse, Flake (proxy), Crapo, Tillis, Kennedy

NAYS: Feinstein, Leahy (proxy), Durbin, Whitehouse (proxy), Klobuchar (proxy), Franken (proxy), Coons, Blumenthal, Hirono

Claria Horn Boom, to be United States District Judge for the Eastern and Western Districts of Kentucky

VOICE VOTE: REPORTED

John W. Broomes, to be United States District Judge for the District of Kansas **VOICE VOTE: REPORTED**

Rebecca Grady Jennings, to be United States District Judge for the Western District of Kentucky

VOICE VOTE: REPORTED

Robert Earl Wier, to be United States District Judge for the Eastern District of Kentucky **VOICE VOTE: REPORTED**